

Police and Fire Reform (Scotland) Act 2012

PART 2

FIRE REFORM

Functions

110 Charging

In section 16 of the 2005 Act (charging)—

- (a) in subsection (1)
 - (i) for "a relevant authority" substitute "SFRS", and
 - (ii) for "the authority" substitute "SFRS",
- (b) in subsection (2), for "the authority" substitute "SFRS",
- (c) in subsection (3), for the words from "the", where it secondly occurs, to the end substitute "SFRS at sea beyond the low water mark", and
- (d) in subsection (4)
 - (i) for "a relevant authority" substitute "SFRS is",
 - (ii) after "description" insert "and it", and
 - (iii) for "the authority", in both places where it occurs, substitute "SFRS".